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6 WEST Seattle College -S ADN Q4 8 Sat 0700 1900 (20 24)

NEURO Seattle College -S ADN Q4 8 Sun 0700 1900 (21 18)

CARDIOLOGY SU BSN prec 1 ANY-F 0000 2400 156 (2 1)

Seattle College -C ADN Q6 8 Sat/Sun 0700 1900 (13 5)   (11 2)

Seattle College -S ADN Q6 8 Sat/Sun 0700 1900 (6 28)

8 or 12 hr. day shift.  8 students per group. Only 1 Senior Practicum on a cas-by-case basis which will require advanced approval prior to quarter. No more than 8 students on unit at any one time
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2 WEST SU BSN prec 1 ANY-F 0000 2400 156 (2 1)

ONCOLOGY Seattle College - S ADN Q3 8 F 0700 1900 (19 24)

8 or 12 hr. day shifft.  8 students per group.  Only 1 Senior Practicum on a cas-by-case basis which will require advanced approval prior to quarter. No more than 8 students on unit at any one time
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5 EAST SU BSN prec 1 ANY-F 0000 2400 156 (2 1)

SURGICAL Seattle College - S ADN Q6 8 Sun 0700 1900 (7 4)

8 or 12 hr. day shift.  8 students per group. Only 1 Senior Practicum on a cas-by-case basis which will require advanced approval prior to quarter. No more than 8 students on unit at any one time

SEATTLE VA MEDICAL CENTER

Prepared: 03/01/2023.  Submitted 03/16/2023  Approved: 05/25/2023.  Revised: 8/18/2023, 9/12/2023, 10/3/2023, 02/02/2024, 4/12/2024, 4/30/24. Page 3



Healthcare Setting: SEATTLE VA MEDICAL CENTER

Clinical Placements Northwest-North Region

Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024
Page 4

Clinical Area Nursing Program

Type of 

Students

No. of 

Students Days

Start 

Shift

End 

Shift

Prec. 

Hours

'23 

Aug

'23 

Sep

'23

Oct

'23

Nov

'23

Dec

'24

Jan

'24

Feb

'24

Mar

'24

Apr

'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

SCI

8 or 12 hr. day shift.  8 students on Mon/Wed/Fri only.  No senior practicum. No more than 8 students on unit at any one time. 
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CLC

8 or 12 hr. day shifts. 8 students Mon - Friday only. No senior practicum. No more than 8 students on unit at one time. 
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7 WEST

INPATIENT

MENTAL

HEALTH

No more than 6 students at a time, Mon-Friday only   
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PRIMARY

CARE

CLINIC

1 Senior LPN practiicum student
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WOMEN'S 

HEALTH

CLINIC

1 Senior LPN practiicum student
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HOMELESS

PATIENT

ALIGNED

CARE TEAM

1 Senior LPN practiicum student
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DATE

5/24/2023

6/6/2023

6/14/2023

6/19/2023

8/18/2023

9/12/2023

10/3/2023

10/3/2023

2/2/2024

4/12/2024

4/12/2024

4/12/2024

4/30/2024

Seattle College Central released two groups for summer. 6W (8) & 2W (8) on Tues/Weds 7/11-8/9

GRID REVISIONS

REVISION

Dates updated on 5 East for Bellevue and Seattle Colleeges to correspond with day of the week.  

SU Fall placements on 7 West moved from Wed to Tuesday. 

Seattle Colleges returned the following placements.  Unit 6W Central Q3 10/10-11/14 T and South Q3 10/14-11/18 Sat. 

Seattle colleges returned the fall placement (11/9-12/8) on CLC

Bellevue removed from grid due to program probation.

Seattle College 6 West changed first rotation to SAT only instead of SAT/SUN

Seattle College Central 6 west released due to attrition

Seattle College Central CLC due to not being able to make deadline because extending application deadline for students

Seattle College Central and South added back 3 total rotation groups on 6W and 2W from 4/13-6/2. 8 students x 3 groups.

Green River released placements on 5East and 6 West for the academic year

SU released summer BSN practicum placements on 6W, 2W, 5E

Seattle Colleges adjusted summer rotation date to end 7/28 on 6West
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