Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days	Start Shift	End Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
6 WEST	Seattle College -S	ADN Q4	8	Sat	0700	1900							(20	24)						
NEURO	Seattle College -S	ADN Q4	8	Sun	0700	1900							(21	18)						
CARDIOLOGY	SU	BSN <mark>prec</mark>	1	ANY-F	0000	2400	156									(2		1)		
	Seattle College -C	ADN Q6	8	Sat/Sun	0700	1900										(13	5) (11	2)		
	Seattle College -S	ADN Q6	8	Sat/Sun	0700	1900													(6	28)
;	8 or 12 hr. day shift.	8 students per	group. Only	1 Senior P	racticum	on a cas-	-by-case I	basis whic	h will requ	iire advan	ced appro	val prior to	o quarter.	No more	than 8 stu	dents on i	unit at any	one time		

		Type of	No. of		Start	End	Prec.	'23	'23	'23	'23	'23	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24
Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Students	Students	Days	Shift	Shift	Hours	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	Jul	Aug
2 WEST	SU	BSN <mark>prec</mark>	1	ANY-F	0000	2400	156									(2		1)		
ONCOLOGY	Seattle College - S	ADN Q3	8	F	0700	1900										(19	24)			
	8 or 12 hr. day shifft.	8 students per	group. Only	/ 1 Senior I	Practicum	n on a cas	s-by-case	basis whi	ch will req	uire advar	nced appro	oval prior t	o quarter	. No more	than 8 stu	idents on	unit at any	one time		

		Type of	No. of		Start	End	Prec.	'23	'23	'23	'23	'23	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24
Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Students	Students	Days	Shift	Shift	Hours	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	Jul	Aug
5 EAST	SU	BSN <mark>prec</mark>	1	ANY-F	0000	2400	156									(2		1)		
SURGICAL	Seattle College - S	ADN Q6	8	Sun	0700	1900													(7	4)
	8 or 12 hr. day shift. 8	3 students per	group. Only	1 Senior P	racticum	on a cas	-by-case l	basis whic	h will requ	uire advan	ced appro	val prior t	o quarter.	No more	than 8 stu	dents on u	unit at any	one time		

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days			Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
SCI																				
		8 с	or 12 hr. day	shift. 8 stu	udents or	n Mon/W	/ed/Fri or	ıly. No ser	nior practi	icum. No r	nore than	8 student	s on unit a	t any one	time.					

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Dove	Start Shift	End Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Students	Students	Days	Shint	Shint	HOUIS	745	JCP				Jun	100	iviai		iviay	June	501	745
CLC																				
																				'
																				1
			8 or 12 hr.	day shifts.	8 studen	its Mon -	Friday or	nly. No se	nior practi	cum. No n	nore than	8 student	s on unit a	t one time	2.					

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days	Start Shift	End Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
7 WEST																				
INPATIENT																				
MENTAL																				
HEALTH																				
					1	No m	ore than	6 students	s at a time	e, Mon-Frid	day only				1	1	1			

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days	Start Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
PRIMARY																			
CARE																			
CLINIC																			
	II		1 1		1	1 Ser	nior LPN p	ractiicum	student	1	1			1		1			1

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days	Start Shift	End Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
WOMEN'S																				
HEALTH																				
CLINIC																				
	1 1				1	1	1 Se	nior LPN p	oractiicum	student		I								

Clinical Area	Nursing Program	Type of Students	No. of Students	Days	Start Shift	End Shift	Prec. Hours	'23 Aug	'23 Sep	'23 Oct	'23 Nov	'23 Dec	'24 Jan	'24 Feb	'24 Mar	'24 Apr	'24 May	'24 June	'24 Jul	'24 Aug
HOMELESS																				
PATIENT																				
ALIGNED																				
CARE TEAM																				
							1 Se	nior LPN p	oractiicum	student					•					

Healthcare Setting: SEATTLE VA MEDICAL CENTER

г

	GRID REVISIONS
DATE	REVISION
5/24/2023	Dates updated on 5 East for Bellevue and Seattle Colleeges to correspond with day of the week.
6/6/2023	SU Fall placements on 7 West moved from Wed to Tuesday.
6/14/2023	Seattle Colleges returned the following placements. Unit 6W Central Q3 10/10-11/14 T and South Q3 10/14-11/18 Sat.
6/19/2023	Seattle colleges returned the fall placement (11/9-12/8) on CLC
8/18/2023	Bellevue removed from grid due to program probation.
9/12/2023	Seattle College 6 West changed first rotation to SAT only instead of SAT/SUN
10/3/2023	Seattle College Central 6 west released due to attrition
10/3/2023	Seattle College Central CLC due to not being able to make deadline because extending application deadline for students
2/2/2024	Seattle College Central and South added back 3 total rotation groups on 6W and 2W from 4/13-6/2. 8 students x 3 groups.
4/12/2024	Seattle College Central released two groups for summer. 6W (8) & 2W (8) on Tues/Weds 7/11-8/9
4/12/2024	Green River released placements on 5East and 6 West for the academic year
4/12/2024	SU released summer BSN practicum placements on 6W, 2W, 5E
4/30/2024	Seattle Colleges adjusted summer rotation date to end 7/28 on 6West